PRG 1327557726

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



		ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICA	TION CHECKLIST	N)
THIS	CHECKLIST IS M	ANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FO WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVIS		S AND REGULATIONS
	[DHC-Dow	s: ndard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proratio nhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Comming ool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage	on Unit] [SD-Simultaneous D ling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Con] [OLM-Off-Lease Measure are Maintenance Expansion]	nmingling]
	[EOR-Qua	lified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification]		desponse]
[1] 7	FYPE OF AI [A]	PPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply fo Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Ded NSL NSP SD		
	Check [B]	Cone Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Measurement DHC CTB PLC PC	O OLS OLM	
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enl WFX PMX SWD IF		Logos #9 30-043-2115 Logos Operating
	[D]	Other: Specify		30-643-2115
[2]	NOTIFICAT [A]	ION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty		Logos Operating
	[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surfa	ace Owner	
)	[C]	Application is One Which Requires Pub	blished Legal Notice	
	[D]	Notification and/or Concurrent Approva	al by BLM or SLO Lands, State Land Office	
	[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Notification	on or Publication is Attached,	and/or,
	[F]	Waivers are Attached		
		CURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATE ATION INDICATED ABOVE.	ION REQUIRED TO PRO	CESS THE TYPE
approval	l is <mark>accurate</mark> a	TION: I hereby certify that the information sund complete to the best of my knowledge. I all equired information and notifications are submit	lso understand that no action	
	Note	: Statement must be completed by an individual with n	managerial and/or supervisory cap	acity.
John Austin	Akers		VP of Land	9/30/2013
Print or T	Type Name	Signature	Title	Date
			aakers@logo	sresourcesllc.com



4001 N. Butler Blvd. Bldg 7101 Farmington, NM 87401

RECEIVED OF Phone: (832) 794-1355 Fax: (303) 974-1767

743 007 - 1 P 1:3+

September 30, 2013

Attn: Mr. David Brooks, Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Sent Via Overnight Mail

Re: Logos Operating, LLC
Request for Administrative Approval
Unorthodox Well Location
Wildcat Gallup/Dakota – WC 22N5W5
Logos 9
API No. – 30-043-21157
1400 FNL 355 FEL (vertical)
SE/4NE/4 Section 5, T22N, R5W
Sandoval County, New Mexico

To whom it may concern:

On behalf of Logos Operating, LLC ("Logos") and pursuant to Division Rules pertaining to Wildcat Oil Wells we hereby notify you of our intent to produce the Logos \$\times\$, well on unorthodox well location for the to be located 1400' FNL and 355' FEL of Section 5, T22N, R5W NMPM in Sandoval County. The SE/4NE/4 of Section 5 will be dedicated to the well.

The wildcat rules for oil wells provide that wells shall be drilled not closer than 330' to any quarter-quarter section boundary. The location proposed for this well is consequently unorthodox by approximately 250' to the east. The C-102 plat showing the proposed location for the well is attached hereto.

Logos seeks an exception from the applicable well location rules for the following reasons: The chosen location was most practical based operational efficiencies and on BLM onsites which identified multiple cultural and environmental issues.

Please note that Logos Operating, LLC/ Logos Resources, LLC is the only operator and owner in the ALL of section 5-8, T22N, R5W, NMPM and therefore no notification is required to other owners or operators. The Jicarilla Apache Nation is the only royalty owner. This permit has been approved by the Jicarilla Apache Nation.

As such, Logos requests you consideration of this application and if acceptable, the approved NSL for the Logos 9 well as quickly as possible.

Very truly yours,

John Austin Akers Vice President of Land

Enclosures:

Map- Logos Leasehold Ownership C-102 Administrative application checklist

<u>Lease Map- Logos Operating, 100% owner- All Depths-Only RI owner- Jicarilla Apache Nation</u>



District I
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-5161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 &
District II
811 S. First Street, Antesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to Appropriate District Office

___ AMENDED REPORT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT										
'API Numbe	41.	*Hore: Code		*Poc1 Name WILDCAT DAKOTA						
'Property Code 311963	Property Name		g. y hy dy'n hin e garrannannan na is haddalla	We)] Wimber						
0GAID No. 28940B	Andrew Control of the	*Operator Name LOGOS RESOURCES, LLC		1990/1990	Elevation 6857					
203400		¹⁰ Surface Location		MANAGEMENT TO COLOR OF LOSS MANAGEMENTS						
or let no. Section	Township Range	at for Feet from the	Spren/Spath Time	Feet from the	East/West line	Courty				
H 5	22N 5W	1400	NORTH	355	EAST	SANDOVAL				
UL or lot no. Section		Hole Location I	f Different	From Surfac	East/Nest line	County				
	,	and the second s								
40 acres SE/4 NE/4										
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION										
2640.00° 1339.80° 5	5280. LOT 3	LOT 2 LAT: 36.16974 N LONG: 107.37628 W DATUM: NAD1927 LAT: 36.16976 N LONG: 107.37688 W DATUM: NAD1983	1 4 355°	I hereby ce hersin is to knowledge as either owns mineral into chill the to a contral or working agreement of herebfors (a	the and complete the belief, and that a working interest in the land ctos—hole location is well at this location is well at this location in the location of the location of the location interest, or to a compulsory poor intered by the diverse by the diverse location of the location in	contained contained to the pest of my this preparation for unlessed including the or has a right location pursuant of such a mineral voluntary pooling ling order ision. 5213 Date LICATION Ell location field by me or under some is true my pelief. CH 21, 2013 Ssional Surveyor				
1				UASO	N C. E	DWARDS 15269				

Brooks, David K., EMNRD

From: Brooks, David K., EMNRD

Sent: Monday, October 07, 2013 11:34 AM

To: aakers@logosresourcesllc.com
Subject: Logos #9; NSL Application

Good morning, Mr. Akers

While your applications for the Logos 7, 8 and 12 encroach only within your 4-section acreage block, the location proposed for the Logos #9 encroaches diagonally toward unit D of Section 4. This is because the diagonal distance from the proposed location to the common corner is less than the diagonal distance to that corner from the closest standard location within unit H of Section 5.

Please advise concerning the ownership of unit D of Section 4, and provide proof of notice if necessary.

Sincerely

David K. Brooks

Brooks, David K., EMNRD

From:

Brooks, David K., EMNRD

Sent:

Monday, October 07, 2013 11:39 AM

To:

'John Austin Akers'

Subject:

RE: Logos #9; NSL Application

I would believe so.

David

From: John Austin Akers [mailto:aakers@logosresourcesllc.com]

Sent: Monday, October 07, 2013 11:41 AM

To: Brooks, David K., EMNRD

Subject: RE: Logos #9; NSL Application

Good morning Mr. Brooks,

While I will need to call over to JOGA to make sure, I believe that that property is unleased and the minerals are owned 100% by the Jicarilla tribe. If that is the case, is the fact the permit was approved by the tribe, and that they are the royalty owners on our lease also, sufficient to allow approval?

Thank you,

John "Austin" Akers Vice President of Land Logos Resources, LLC Phone: 615-523-2661

From: Brooks, David K., EMNRD [mailto:david.brooks@state.nm.us]

Sent: Monday, October 07, 2013 12:34 PM

To: John Austin Akers

Subject: Logos #9; NSL Application

Good morning, Mr. Akers

While your applications for the Logos 7, 8 and 12 encroach only within your 4-section acreage block, the location proposed for the Logos #9 encroaches diagonally toward unit D of Section 4. This is because the diagonal distance from the proposed location to the common corner is less than the diagonal distance to that corner from the closest standard location within unit H of Section 5.

Please advise concerning the ownership of unit D of Section 4, and provide proof of notice if necessary.

Sincerely

David K. Brooks

The information contained in this email and any attachments is confidential and may be subject to copyright or other intellectual property protection. If you are not the intended recipient, you are not authorized to use or disclose this information, and we request that you notify us by reply mail or telephone and delete the original message from your mail system.